against Mrs Sushma Devi Taucoory, widow of Late Kaviduth Raviduth
Mawooa, hereacting in her personal name and as legal administrator of
Minor Devmitrah Mawooa of Railway Road, Bel Air Riviere Seche, the
seizure of a portion of land of the extent of (7 perches) SEPT PERCHES or
(295.5 M2) DEUX CENT QUATRE VINGT QUINZE DECIMAL CINQ
METRES CARRES, situated in the district of Plaines Wilhems place called
Clairfonds, Highlands and bounded as per a memorandum of survey of Mr
L.Y Sidney Sakir a land surveyor dated the 29/12/1978, registered in Reg A
414 No 29 and bounded as follows :- Towards the North by Motee Lane a

[...]

Gilbert Finley
SEETHARAMDOO, & (ii) Mrs. Francesca Deborah Stephanie
LATCHEEMOONAH wife of Gilbert Finley SEETHARAMDOO,
both of 63, Morcellement Rey, Royal Road, Forest Side, of a 
residential  apartment situate on the lst floor of a total extent of one
hundred and fifty one square metres (151 m2) being Lot No.2 of
the Reglement de Co-Proprieté, composed of 1 living / dining
room, 3 bed rooms, 1 office, 1 kitchen, 1 bathroom,1 toilet, 1 
‘lingerie’ and 1 balcony, ‘L’acces de ce lot se fera a travers d’une
case d’escalier se trouvant a l’aile droite de l’immeuble vue du

[...]

metres trente neuf centimetres (31.39m) (ou 103 pieds). Du 
quatrieme et dernier cote, par Mr. Seewoochurn Ramkissoon, par
Mr. Ignace Anthony, Antoine Chavrimootoo, Ignace Adakalum,
Mme. Vve. Armon Lutchmonen, par Mme Vve. Chellumbrum
Lutchmonen et par Mme. Petchaye Chinapiel, sur une longueur
totale de cent trois metres dix sept centimetres (103.17m) (ou 238
pieds 6 pouces). Ensemble tout ce qui peut en dependre et en
faire partie sans aucune exception ni reserve. Le dit bien porte le
No. 26/28 sur l’Avenue Berthaud a Stanley (Rose Hill) d’après le
cadastre de la Municipalité de Beau Bassin et Rose Hill.

[...]

at the New Supreme Court Building, Edith Cavell Street, Port
Louis, the Sale By Levy, prosecuted at the request of MauBank
Ltd, against Laventure Cooperative Credit Society (In Liquidation)
of:- Une portion de terrain de la contenance de VINGT PERCHES
(0A20 Ps) soit HUIT CENT QUARANTE QUATRE METRES 
CARRES (844 m2), située au quartier de Flacq, lieudit Laventure,
et bornée tant d’après le titre de propriété que d’après un procès
verbal d’arpentage dressé par Monsieur F. S. Thomas, ancien
arpenteur juré, en date du 16/12/1958, enregistré au Reg.
B341/430, comme suit:- Du premier côté, par un chemin public,

[...]

September, 2022 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s
Court (Courtroom No. 23, 2nd Floor), New Supreme Court Building,
Cr Edith Cavell & Desroches Street, Port Louis, the SALE BY
LEVY of :- DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Une portion de terrain
de la contenance de QUATRE CENT DIX HUIT METRES
CARRES (418 M²) soit CENT DIX TOISES (110 T), située au
quartier des Plaines Wilhems, lieu dit Allée Brillant Branch Road
(Vacoas), plus précisément au No. 29 (D), sur Mootoo Lane,
Curepipe d’après le Cadastre de la Municipalité de Curepipe et
bornée d’après titre, comme suit:- Du premier côté, par la Dame